FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) 1/31/92	07-02-20	001             <u>'</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. thereof.	1017662	00 the	attached original documents or copies		
Thomson Finance SA 7 Boulevard Royal Luxembourg, Luxembourg L-2449  Individual Ass General Partnership Lim Corporation-State -LUXEMBOUR Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Nature of conveyance:		Fitch, Inc. One State Str New York, N  Individual(s) Association General Part Limited Part Corporation Other:  If assignee is not dom representative design (Designation must be	nership		
Execution Date: November 30, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration Nos.  1,723,643 1,675,031 2,367,308 1,431,472					
Additional numbers attached?   Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ol><li>Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li></ol>			
George Wheeler McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charge to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 13-0017  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.  Signature and Registration Number:  Name of Person Signing: Ronald A. D. 6/29/2001 LMUELLER 00000025 1723643	Roneld A	Wice	d correct and any attached copy is a  Date:June		
2 FC:482 75:00 ap					

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of November 30, 2000, by and between THOMSON FINANCE S.A., a Luxembourg corporation ("Assignor"), and FITCH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademarks (including all registrations and applications therefor) listed in Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks"). Pursuant to the Transaction Agreement by and among Thomson BankWatch, Inc., Assignor, TTC Holding AG. Thomson Holdings, S.A., Thomson Delaware Holdings, Inc., Fimalac, S.A. and Assignee of even date herewith, Assignor has agreed to transfer, assign, and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks. Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm this assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The parties hereto therefore agree as follows.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following:

- À. the Marks:
- 2. the goodwill associated with the Marks; and
- 3. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

THOMSON FINANCE S.A.

Jean Hamilius

Director

Thomson Finance S.A.

Jacques Loesch

Director

Thomson Finance S.A.

Dec/: PA1-38005.2

Acknowledged and Agreed to:

FITCH, INC.

Name: Stephen W Noyth Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

3

## SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration/ Renewal Date	Class	Trademark
1,723,643	October 13, 1992	16, 36	BANKWATCH
1,675,031	February 11, 1992	16, 36	BANKWATCH (& design)
2,367,308	July 18, 2000	16	DEBTWATCH
1,431,472	March 3, 1987	36	BANKSTAT
Application Number	Application Date	Class	Trademark
75,190,296	October 31, 1996	36	BANKWATCH.COM
75,381, <del>46</del> 9	October 29, 1997	42	SOVEREIGNWATCH
Registration Number	Lapsed Renewal	Class	Trademark
1,587,759	March 20, 2000	16	BANKWATCH PERSPECTIVES
1,601,465	May 10, 1998	41	CATES THRIFT FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
1,582,325	February 13, 2000	36	EURABANK
1,582,918	February 13, 2000	36	EURABANK
1,583,918	February 20, 2000	36	EURACOPY
1,580,510	January 30, 2000	36	EURADISK
1,582,326	February 13, 2000	36	EURAMICRO
1,580,511	January 30, 2000	36	EURASTAR
1,808,265	November 30, 1993	16, 36	INSURANCE WATCH (& design)
1,4 <b>90,70</b> 0	May 31, 1998	16	THE BANK ANALYST (stylized)
1,594,180	May 1, 2000	16	THE CATES BANK SERVICE

[[/w.dnts/]-dfsalegouts/bankwatch-sale-].drc

## INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATION

I, Denise Lehste, the Office manager of THOMSON FINANCE S.A. (the "Company"), a Luxembourg corporation, hereby certify that Gregor D. Dalrymple, Jean Hamilius, and Jacque Loesch were duly elected to the office of Director of the Company and the genuine signature of them are set forth opposite their name below.

gor D. Dalrymple

Thomson Finance S.A.

Jean Hamilius Director

Thomson Finance S.A.

Jacques Loesch

Director

Thomson Finance S.A.

Witness my signature 30th day of November 2000.

Denise Lehste

Office Manager

Elw-date | 1-18to term a book wash-tale-1.doc

ζ

STATE OF NEW YORK

188.1

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 30 day of November, 2000, before me personally came Stephen W. Joynt, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that he is the President and Chief Operating Officer of FITCH, INC.; he signed the instrument in the name of FITCH, INC.; and he had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of FITCH, INC.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 06/22/2001**